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Re:  Kenergy Corp.
PSC Case No. 2008-00323

Dear Brent:

Your e-mail stating that the revised tariff sheet I sent you yesterday
satisfies Staff’s concerns has been received. Accordingly enclosed for filing please find the
signed original of the revised sheet no. 30. Now that all issues with respect to Kenergy’s
new tariffhave been resolved please provide us with Commission stamped copies of the new
tariff. As always, your assistance is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

DORSEY, KING, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD

Frank \\ng, Jr. ~
Counsel for Kenergy Corp.
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Encl.
COPY/w/o/encl.: Mr. Steve Thompson
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Schedule 30 ~ Special Charges

T

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:006 Section 8, Kenergy will make the following special nonrecurring
charges to recover customer-specific costs incurred, which would otherwise result in monetary loss to
the utility or increased rates to other customers to whom no benefits accrue from the service provided or
action taken. These special charges are calculated on the attached Sheets 30 Exhibit A and 30 Exhibit
B and are designed to yield only enough revenue to pay the expenses incurred in rendering the service.

(2) Turn-on Charge $30.00 (overtime $90.00) — A turn-on charge will be assessed for a seasonal
or temporary service.

(b)  Reconnect Charge - $30.00 (overtime $90.00) — A reconnect charge will be assessed to
reconnect a service which has been terminated for nonpayment of bills or violation of

Kenergy’s rules or Kentucky Public Service Commission administrative regulations. This charge
will also be assessed when a Kenergy representative makes a trip to the premises of a

customer due to service interruption, and the problem is on the customer’s part. Customer’s
qualifying for service reconnection under Section 15 of 807 KAR 5:006 will be exempt from
reconnect charges.

(c) Termination or Field Collection Charge - $30.00 (overtime $90.00) — This charge will be
assessed when a Kenergy representative makes a trip to the premises of a customer for the purpose
of terminating service. The charge will be assessed if a Kenergy representative actually terminates
service or if, in the course of the trip, the customer pays the delinquent bill to avoid termination.
The charge may also be made if Kenergy’s representative agrees to delay termination based on the
customer’s agreement to pay the delinquent bill by a specific date. Kenergy may make a field
collection charge only once in any billing period. Termination of service will occur during normal
business hours unless circumstances dictate otherwise, i.e. safety issues, illegal reconnect or meter
is inaccessible.

(d) Special Meter Reading Charge - $30.00 — This charge may be assessed when a customer
requests that a meter be re-read, and the second reading shows the original reading was correct. No
charge shall be assessed if the original reading was incorrect. This charge may also be assessed
when a customer who reads his own meter fails to read the meter for three (3) consecutive months,
and it is necessary for a Kenergy representative to make a trip to read the meter.
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